be allowed one secondary dwelling on the same lot, provided the structure does not exceed one thousand (1,000) 
square feet, unless authorized by the planning commission. All structures shall conform to height, setbacks, 
health requirements and lot size must be a minimum of twenty one thousand seven hundred eighty (21,780) 
square feet (0.50 acre).
18. It is imporant to note that FHC allowes ADU’s but they can only be rented out to blood relatives and the 
owner of the home must occupy the home. Truthfully this is difficult to inforce because “everyone” is a blood 
relative when the City responds to complaints by neighbors.

[...]

In no case shall fewer than four (4) total off street parking spaces be provided.
Any additional occupant vehicles shall be parked on site. On street parking shall be reserved for
visitors only.

J. The minimum lot size required for construction of a detached ADU in all single-family residential
zones shall be twelve thousand (12,000) square feet.

K. Detached ADUs shall not be located in a front or corner lot side yard and shall meet the same
setbacks as required for the primary residence in the zone.

L. Any detached ADU located in a required side yard must comply with the setbacks for the principal

[...]

manner, the developer shall post a separate cash bond with the City Recorder or establish an escrow 
account with an appropriate financial institution.  The cash bond or escrow account shall be subject 
to approval by the City Engineer, and shall be in an amount equal to one hundred twenty five percent 
(125%) of the estimated costs of construction and installation of all required landscaping, parks, 
playgrounds, recreation facilities, fences, walls, and other amenities shown on the final landscape 
plan or Site Plan, as applicable.  

1. The bond or escrow account shall be posted or established in accordance with all other